GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 15th November, 2021

No. SW(S) 30/2020/266: - The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the Departmental Selection Committee for the recruitment of staffs under Early Childhood Development Mission with the following members:-

Sl.No.	Name & Address		Designation
1.	Principal Secretary Social Welfare Department	-	Chairperson
2.	Commissioner & Secretary / Joint Secretary Finance Department	-	Member
3.	Commissioner & Secretary / Joint Secretary Personnel & AR(B) Department	-	Member
4.	Commissioner & Secretary / Joint Secretary Health & Family Welfare Department	-	Member
5.	Commissioner & Secretary / Joint Secretary Education Department	-	Member
б.	Director, Social Welfare Department	-	Member-Secretary

The terms of the Committee is to discuss and recommend candidates for recruitment of officials / experts under the ECD mission. The Committee will be assisted by HR unit of MBDA for screening the applications and conducting exams and interviews.

Sd/-

Smti. M.N. Nampui, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

Memo No. SW(S) 30/2020/266-A, Copy to:- Dated Shillong the 15th November, 2021

- 1 The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minster for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Minister I/C. Social Welfare for kind information of the Minister.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. The P.S to the Principal Secretary, Social Welfare Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 5. The P.S to the Commissioner & Secretary, Social Welfare Department for kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- The P.S to the Commissioner & Secretary, Health & Family Welfare / Education / Finance / Personnel & AR(B) Department for kind infroamtion of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 7. The Joint Secretary, Finance / Personnel & AR (B) / Health & Family Welfare / Education Department for kind information.
- 8. The Director, Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 9. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 10. The SIO, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information and loading the Government Notification in the Government website.
- 11.Guard File.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.